AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SINGLE PROJECT CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 hereafter sometimes referred to as "AGREEN made and entered into on thisday of, 2021;	MENT",
BY AND BETWEEN:	
ST. CHARLES PARISH, represented herein by its duly authorized Parish F Matthew Jewell, (hereafter sometimes referred to as "OWNER"), and	President,
KYLE ASSOCIATES, LLC. , represented herein by Franklin Kyle, its Preside authorized by Corporate Resolution attached hereto (hereafter sometimes reas "ENGINEER"):	•
WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish did enter into a Single Project Cont Engineering Services with Kyle Associates, LLC., dated July 15, 2020, for the 20 Bank Sewer Master Plan (Destrehan Plant System), Project No. S200601.	
WHEREAS, the OWNER is now desirous of having ENGINEER provide ad Engineering Services for the project as further described as follows:	lditional
SCOPE OF WORK:	
The required work is for Phase 2 with a detailed estimate described in the attached from Kyle Associates, LLC., dated June 16, 2021.	proposal
NOW THEREFORE, be it understood and agreed by the parties hereto to Single Project Contract for Engineering Services be amended as stated above accordance with the attached Proposal to St. Charles Parish dated June 16, 20 additional Engineering Services.	and in
Additional Engineering Services fees to ENGINEER shall be \$105,000. result of this amendment.	00 as a
THUS DONE AND SIGNED in the presence of the undersigned corwitnesses, on thisday of, 2021.	npetent
Witnesses: ST. CHARLES PARISH	
By: Matthew Jewell Parish President	_
Date:	_
KYLE ASSOCIATES, LLC.	
By: Franklin Kyle President	_

Date:_____